

Pulaski County Election Commission Meeting Minutes November 12, 2013 2:00 p.m.

Members Present Leonard A. Boyle, Sr.

Phil Wyrick, Commissioner Chris Burks, Commissioner

Staff Present All Present

Visitors Present: Jason Kennedy, County Clerk's Office

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Leonard A. Boyle, Sr. A quorum was determined; all members present.

Approval of Meeting Minutes, October 18, 2013

Motion was made by Commissioner Burks and seconded by Commissioner Wyrick to approve the minutes as written. All in favor; approval made by voice vote.

Little Rock Special Election, December 10, 2013

Appointment of Election Officials

Motion to approve appointment of election officials was made by Commissioner Wyrick; seconded by Commissioner Burks. All in favor; approval made by voice vote.

Certification of Logic and Accuracy (L&A) Results

Motion to approve certification of L&A results made by Commissioner Wyrick; seconded by Commissioner Burks. All in favor; approval made by voice vote.

Other Business

Order of Destruction of Ballots, Unused Ballots and Ballot Stubs for November 8, 2011 General Election

Motion to approve order of destruction made by Commissioner Wyrick; seconded by Commissioner Burks. All in favor; approval made by voice vote.

Scheduled Meetings as follows:

November 12, 2013 NLR Local Option Special Election

- ❖ Friday, November 15, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. preliminary review of provisional ballots
- ❖ Monday, November 25, 2013 at 12:00 p.m. Certification of Election Results

Meeting adjourned.